FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Kim DiMaggio Executive Director Kim@NARIMadison.org 609-222-0670

NARI of Madison Members Give Back to Local Skilled Nursing Facility

Evansville, WI, July 2023 – NARI of Madison, Inc. (Fitchburg, WI) and its members are proud to give back to a local skilled nursing facility, Evansville Manor (Evansville, WI). NARI of Madison and its team of volunteers are doing this good deed on Saturday, July 22nd. Our members are not only volunteering their time, but are also donating all supplies needed to do the repairs including landscaping, painting, driveway patching, etc.

Our group of remodelers, contractors, and home fixer uppers care about our community and the NARI of Madison chapter likes to think beyond Dane County and support members who reside outside, but work within the Dane County market. Project lead, John Gishnock III of landscape company, formecology, LLC (Evansville, WI), had this to say: "Belonging to such a great organization & group of dedicated people is inspiring to me and us as a company. And as a current board member I couldn't be prouder of this effort. Our 10 years with NARI have connected us to the best and we love how it's brushed off on us!".

NARI of Madison is a local trades association dedicated to the remodeling industry with approximately 240 member companies. Our members are dedicated, reliable, honest, professional and ethical. Our tagline is Remodeling Done Right.

###

About NARI: The National Association of the Remodeling Industry (NARI) is the only trade association dedicated solely to the remodeling industry. The association, which represents more than 4000 member companies nationwide- is "The Voice of the Remodeling Industry." ™ To locate a remodeling professional, visit NARI Madison's website at www.NARIMadison.org.